Commissioner of Patents & Trade 02 - 02 - 19	999 <b>FS</b> Washington, D.C. 20231			
FORM PTO-1595	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-3) 1009545	Patent and Trademark Office			
1 Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):			
Pierre FRANCHI	Name: SYNTHELABO BIOMEDICAL			
Assignment	(Société Anonyme)  Street Address: 22, avenue Galilée  City: Le Plessis-Robinson 92350  Country: ERANCE			
Cother:  Execution Date: November 24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e  A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date  09/125,650 , filed August 21, 1998	xecution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date			
f . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed	6. Number of applications and patents involved: -1-			
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  2/17/1496 4/0046 - 0000050 09:25650  ES:504 Attorney Docket Mo. 00 0PP62363US0	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Allomey Docket No."	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):			
DO NOT USE I	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E			
a true copy of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Reg. No. 31,409 Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2			

PATENT REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0069

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT**

(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Pierre FRANCHI	
		(2)		
		(2)		
		(4)		
		•		
				a iu
		<b>(6)</b> .	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable cor paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknow undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to	siderations
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)	SYNTHELABO BIOMEDICAL (Société Anonyme)	
(3)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	o 22, avenue Galilée, Le Plessis-Robinson 92350	
(9)	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) (hereinaterritorie territorie  Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or		a corporation of France (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	l States,∍ts
(10)			A CONTROL CIRCUIT FOR AN IMPLANTABLE HEART-ASSIST PUMP OF THE BACK-PRESSURE BALLOON TYPE	······································
	<b>,</b> ,		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United	
C' Ap	Insert Date of signing of Application, or filing date and	<b>(</b> 11)	Said application having been executed/filed on 21 August 1998 (ar	d assigned
	Serial No., if known		Serial No. (19/125,650)	
and her will not	States resulting from this application beby covenants that he has (they have cute any agreement in conflict 6. The undersigned hereby grant	n or any o ave) full herewith (s) the la	nd request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Lett ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the enight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not ex viring of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Wash further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the	ire interest, ecuted, and ngton, D.C.
	States Patent and Trademark Office			
		ne under: me of Inv	entor Pierre FRANCH	(SEAL
	- Carlotte Ame		typed name signature	
LiateName		me of Inv		(SEAL
[:ate	Nai	me of Inv	typed name signature entor	(SEAL
			typed name signature	
[:ate	Nar	me of Inv	entor typed name signature	(SEAL
[)ate	Nar	me of Inv	•	(SEAL
Date	Nar	me of Inv	typed name signature entor	(SEAL
	This assignment should preferab		typed name signature signature ned before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically	<del></del>
then the	=n∈t, e e⊱ecut⊝n b∨ the inv∈ntor(s) sho	uld be wi	nessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:	. 1 -
Additional inventor's names and		aid De W	Witness Willesses Will Willesses Will Willesses Will Will Though (	
ЭП	i a ⊱epa⇔te sheet.		Witness	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96; 5/98

**RECORDED: 12/11/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0070